
950 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHEDULE IV 

Name of Animal Remedy Name of Licensee 
Salsbury Coli-staphyloccus Streptococcus Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 

Bacterin 
Conditions: 

1. That it is used only by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon. 
2. Licence limited to 2,000 doses. 

Principal 
Business Address 

Rolleston 

3. Results of trials should be forwarded to the Board within the 2-year licensing period. 
Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1970. 

Licence 
No. 
1378 

Date of 
Issue 

12/5/70 

No. 31 

Date of 
Expiry 
12/5/72 

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar. 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW 
ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 29 APRIL 1970 

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
(All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand 
3 . Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business . . . . 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand .. 
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3 . New Zealand coin . . . . 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay

able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis
counts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances 
(b) Discounts 

6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export 
finance) .. 

7. Investments held in New Zealand
(a) Government securities 

(i) Treasury Bills .. 
(ii) Government Stock 

(b) Other investments .. 
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zea

land and balances with and due from other banks in 
New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve 
Bank of New Zealand) . . . . . . 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand .. 

10. All other.assets in New Zealand .. 

LIABILITIES t 
(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 

Bank South Wales New Zealand 
Limited 

$ $ $ 
145,527 
48,476 

87,143 
35,738 

15,652 6,968 
ASSETSt 

(N.Z.$ thousands) 

Australia and 

244,595 
90,894 

4,146 

34,013 

New Zealand Bank of New Bank of 
Bank South Wales New Zealand 

Limited 

$ $ $ 
7,539 
7,563 

780 

29,057 

141,716 
5,665 

6,137 

170 

5,211 

7,645 
701 

3,853 
3,170 

481 

22,951 

89,863 
2,906 

2,401 

1,185 

2,611 

4,085 
172 

828 
20,948 

1,750 

27,308 

252,159 
13,094 

9,592 

69,110 
5,972 

1,701 

15,653 

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities $252,915. 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 

47,724 
14,088 

4,380 

. The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 

1,956 
1,771 

323 

5,399 

45,399 
1,695 

1,334 

500 
1,424 

7,528 

2,929 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 

100,991 
44,166 

15,793 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 

7,905 
6,519 

771 

7,452 

123,472 
5,365 

3,674 

182 

5,925 

5,257 
2,996 

tExcluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
tExcluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

$ 

625,980 
233,362 

4,146 

76,806 

Totals 

$ 

22,081 
39,971 
4,105 

92,167 

652,609 
28,725 

23,138 

69,780 
8,763 

22,976 

35,569 
3,869 

Wellington, N.Z., 19 May 1970. A. HEIGHWAY, Acting Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LoNG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE 

BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT 29 APRIL 1970 
In Accordance with section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 

Liabilities Assets 

Capital 
Debenture and debenture stock 
Advance from bank 
Other liabilities .. 

$ 

1,406,250 

724,204 

$2,130,454 

Loans 
Deposits with bank 
Other assets .. 

$ 

2,130,454 

$2,130,454 

19 May 1970. A. HEIGHWA Y, Acting Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 


