SCHEDULE IV

	Name of Animal Rer	nedy	Name of Licensee	Principal Business Address			Licence No.	Date of Issue	Date of Expiry	
Salsbury Bacterin		Streptococcus	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd.	••	Rolleston	••	•	1378	12/5/70	12/5/72

Conditions:

- 1. That it is used only by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.
- 2. Licence limited to 2,000 doses.
- 3. Results of trials should be forwarded to the Board within the 2-year licensing period.

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of May 1970.

R. M. SALISBURY, Registrar.

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 29 APRIL 1970

In accordance with subsection (4) of section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 (All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES†
(N.Z.\$ thousands)

		Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
2. 7	Demand deposits in New Zealand Time deposits in New Zealand Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in	145,527 48,476	87,143 35,738	244,595 90,894	47,724 14,088	100,991 44,166	625,980 233,362
	respect of New Zealand business Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,	••	• •	4,146	••	••	4,146
	including balances due to other banks but excluding shareholders' funds	15,652	6,968	34,013	4,380	15,793	76,806
	Shareholders rands	ASSETS	•	51,015	4,500	15,755	70,000
		(N.Z.\$ thou					
		Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
2.] 3.	Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes New Zealand coin Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of	7,539 7,563 780	3,853 3,170 481	828 20,948 1,750	1,956 1,771 323	7,905 6,519 771	22,081 39,971 4,105
	New Zealand business Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis-	29,057	22,951	27,308	5,399	7,452	92,167
	counts included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts	141,716 5,665	89,863 2,906	252,159 13,094	45,399 1,695	123,472 5,365	652,609 28,725
	Term loans in New Zealand (including special export finance) Investments held in New Zealand—	6,137	2,401	9,592	1,334	3,674	23,138
8.	(a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other investments Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in	 170 	1,185	69,110 5,972	 500 1,424	182	69,780 8,763
٩	New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New Zealand)	5,211	2,611	1,701	7,528	5,925	22,976
	equipment in New Zealand All other assets in New Zealand	7,645 701	4,085 172	15,653	2,929	5,257 2,996	35,569 3,869
	Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities \$						•
	†Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, in	nter-branch ac	counts within	New Zealand	and certain	transit items.	

‡Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 19 May 1970.

A. HEIGHWAY, Acting Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

STATEMENT OF THE AMOUNT OF LIABILITIES AND ASSETS OF THE LONG-TERM MORTGAGE DEPARTMENT OF THE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT 29 APRIL 1970

> In Accordance with section 32 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 Liabilities

Liupitites					e ·			7155015				
and the state of t					Ф						D	
Capital	••	• •	• •		1,406,250	Loans				• •	2,130,454	
Debenture and debent	ture stock	• •	• •	704 004	Deposits with bank	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •		
Advance from bank Other liabilities	• •	• •	• •	• •	724,204	Other assets	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	
Other haddines	••	• •		• • •	••					_		
*				9	52,130,454						2,130,454	